Profit/(loss) before tax 49,254   (390)   47,675   3,116   (10,194)   (23,825)   65,636

Income tax (12,176)   (1,937)   (12,136)   (684)   (8,109)   2,833   (32,209)

Profit/(loss) for the period 37,078   (2,327)   35,539   2,432   (18,303)   (20,992)   33,427

Asset Management Infrastructure Solutions

UEM EDGENTA BERHAD
Company No. 196301000166 (5067-M)

Incorporated in Malaysia

V. NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

12

10. Operating Segments (cont’d)

Operating Segment information for the financial period ended 30 September 2023 is as follows:

Notes:
*   The Group has changed the composition of its operating and reportable segment following internal reorganization within Edgenta Arabia Limited (“EAL”) Group.

  Accordingly, the Group has restated the previously reported segment information for the nine months ended 30 September 2023.

By operating segment

Property and

Healthcare Facility Infrastructure Asset

Solutions Solutions* Services Consultancy Others* Elimination Group

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue

External revenue 1,119,885   179,297   696,716   69,831   6,382   -   2,072,111

Inter-segment revenue 1,011   7,074   -   -   82,483   (90,568)   -

Total Revenue 1,120,896   186,371   696,716   69,831   88,865   (90,568)   2,072,111

Results

EBITDA 74,143   2,561   58,936   2,030   42,895   (46,491)   134,074

Depreciation and amortisation (26,927)   (772)   (8,817)   (636)   (24,906)   (1,592)   (63,650)

EBIT 47,216   1,789   50,119   1,394   17,989   (48,083)   70,424

Interest income 1,845   514   757   146   1,698   -   4,960

Interest expense (4,138)   (2,752)   (5)   (191)   (11,818)   1,946   (16,958)

Share of results of associates 3,893   -   -   103   -   -   3,996

Share of results of joint ventures -   -   -   1   -   -   1

Profit/(loss) before tax 48,816   (449)   50,871   1,453   7,869   (46,137)   62,423

Income tax (12,379)   (1,504)   (13,848)   (407)   (8,431)   2,761   (33,808)

Zakat (3)   -   -   -   -   -   (3)

Profit/(loss) for the period 36,434   (1,953)   37,023   1,046   (562)   (43,376)   28,612

Asset Management Infrastructure Solutions

UEM EDGENTA BERHAD
Company No. 196301000166 (5067-M)

Incorporated in Malaysia

V. NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

13

11. Material events subsequent to the end of the current financial period

In the opinion of the Directors, there are no items, transactions or events of a material and unusual nature that have arisen since
30 September 2024 to the date of this announcement which would substantially affect the financial results of the Group for the
period ended 30 September 2024 that have not been reflected in the condensed financial statements.